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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 10 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
Peak to Average Ratio (dB) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18650 1855.0 8.78 8.00 

18900 1880.0 5.13 4.99 

19150 1905.0 5.48 4.87 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18650 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19150  
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16QAM 

Channel_18650 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19150  
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 15 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
Peak to Average Ratio (dB) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18675 1857.5 6.32 8.99 

18900 1880.0 4.49 5.51 

19125 1902.5 5.83 7.80 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18675 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19125  
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16QAM 

Channel_18675 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19125  
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 20 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
Peak to Average Ratio (dB) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18700 1860.0 5.42 9.74 

18900 1880.0 6.64 6.64 

19100 1900.0 4.35 5.57 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18700 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19100  
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Channel_18700 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19100  
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99 % Occupied Bandwidth 

LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 1.4 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
99 % Occupied Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18607 1850.7 1.10 0.90 

18900 1880.0 1.08 0.93 

19193 1909.3 1.09 0.91 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18607 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19193  
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Channel_18607 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19193  
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 3 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
99 % Occupied Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18615 1851.5 1.08 0.91 

18900 1880.0 1.10 0.99 

19185 1908.5 1.09 0.91 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18615 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19185  
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Channel_18615 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19185  
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 5 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
99 % Occupied Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18625 1852.5 1.08 1.09 

18900 1880.0 1.09 1.10 

19175 1907.5 1.08 1.09 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18625 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19175  
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Channel_19175  
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 10 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
99 % Occupied Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18650 1855.0 1.10 0.92 

18900 1880.0 1.10 0.92 

19150 1905.0 1.12 0.92 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18650 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19150  

 

 

 

  



 

Page A20 of A52 

  

CN21SAM6(P24-WWAN) 001 

 

 

   

 

 

 

16QAM 
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 15 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
99 % Occupied Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18675 1857.5 1.08 0.93 

18900 1880.0 1.11 0.93 

19125 1902.5 1.11 0.93 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18675 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19125  
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 20 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
99 % Occupied Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18700 1860.0 1.12 0.96 

18900 1880.0 1.12 0.96 

19100 1900.0 1.12 0.96 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18700 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19100  
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16QAM 

Channel_18700 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19100  
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26 dB Bandwidth 

LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 1.4 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
26 dB Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18607 1850.7 1.29 1.02 

18900 1880.0 1.21 1.03 

19193 1909.3 1.28 1.01 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18607 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19193  
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Channel_18607 Channel_18900 
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 3 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
26 dB Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18615 1851.5 1.26 1.01 

18900 1880.0 1.28 1.07 

19185 1908.5 1.26 1.03 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18615 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19185  
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LTE Band 2 _ Channel Bandwidth: 5 MHz 

Channel Frequency (MHz) 
26 dB Bandwidth (MHz) 

QPSK 16QAM 

18625 1852.5 1.25 1.06 

18900 1880.0 1.26 1.07 

19175 1907.5 1.27 1.08 

 

QPSK 

Channel_18625 Channel_18900 

  

Channel_19175  
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Channel_18625 Channel_18900 
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